City of Hartford

Contract Modification

9/19/2023 1:12 PM
FieldManager 5.3c

Contract: .212081, Full road reconstruction with sidewalk replacement on both s

Cont. Mod. Revision Cont. Mod. Electronic Net Change Awarded Contract Amount
Number Number Date File Created
3 9/19/2023 No $10,491.00 $1,697,980.20
Route Managing Office District Entered By
Wightman 05005 Patrick T Schwyn

Contract Location
Clark Street and E Linden Street

Short Description
Add additional machine grading and sewer installation costs

Description of Changes

The exisitng sewer at the intersection of E. Linden Street and Spaulding Street was found to be in poor condiditon upon
excavation and was not suitable to leave in place or connect the proposed sewer to. The existing sewer collapsed upon
exposure and the contractor was required to chase it for approximately 55 feet. The 10" sewer along Spaulding street also
required replacement due to condition, for a total of 244 ft of additional sewer replacement. Associated roadway work was
also performed, requiring additional grading. Due to the unplanned and emergency nature of performing the sewer
replacement the contractor incurred additional, unforeseeable, costs when compared to the original bid price.

Increases / Decreases

Item Prop. Proj. Quantity
Item Description Code Line Line Project Catg. Item Type Change Unit Unit Price  Dollar Value
_ Machine Grading, 2057002 0060 0060 212081 0000 Original 1.000 Sta 2,500.00000 $2,500.00

Modified

Reason: The exisitng sewer at the intersection of E. Linden Street and Spaulding Street was found to be in poor condiditon upon
excavation and was not suitable to leave in place or connect the proposed sewer to. The existing sewer collapsed upon exposure
and the contractor was required to chase it for approximately 55 feet. The 10" sewer along Spaulding street also required
replacement due to condition, for a total of 244 ft of additional sewer replacement. Associated roadway work was also performed,
requiring additional grading.

Total Dollar Value: $2,500.00
New Items
Item Prop. Proj. Proposed
Item Description  Code Line Line Project Catg. IltemType Quantity Unit Unit Price Dollar Value
_ Sanitary Sewer, 4027001 0400 0400 212081 0000 Extra 244.000 Ft 32.75000 $7,991.00

PVC, 10 inch, Cost
Adj

Reason: The exisitng sewer at the intersection of E. Linden Street and Spaulding Street was found to be in poor condiditon upon
excavation and was not suitable to leave in place or connect the proposed sewer to. The existing sewer collapsed upon exposure
and the contractor was required to chase it for approximately 55 feet. The 10" sewer along Spaulding street also required
replacement due to condition, for a total of 244 ft of additional sewer replacement. Due to the unplanned and emergency nature of
performing this work the contractor incurred additional, unforeseeable, costs for when compared to the original bid price.

Total Dollar Value: $7,991.00

Contract: .212081 Cont. Mod.: 3 Page 1 of 2



Contract Modification

___ Cityof Hariford

9/19/2023 1:12PM

FieldManager 36—
Project / Category Summary
Project/Category Federal Finance  Control
Project/Catg Description Number Project Status System  Section Dollar Value
212081 Full road reconstruction with XMPT STUL
sidewalk replacement on both
s
0000 $10,491.00
Total: _ $10,491.00
Total Net Change Amount:  $10,491.00

If authorized, the contractor agrees to do the work outlined above under the direction of the Engineer, and to accept as
payment in full the basis of payment as indicated. Prime Contractor, you are authorized and instructed as the
contractor to do the work described herein in accordance with the terms of your contract.

Contract: .212081

Pri/me.-eor'ﬁra or: Krohn Excavating, LLC Local Agency: Linnea Rader, Interim City Manager
L, o 9/20/z3
) / A £ >

Sléature Date | Signature Date
Project E}ginmaul Haryey, P.E.

/44 7172’\/ 7/ 20 /2023

4 /
Signatg/re / / O Date | Signature Date
Cont. Mod.: 3 Page 2 of 2



