Contract Modification

9/14/2023 8:55 AM

City of Hartford
FieldManager 5.3c

Contract: .212081, Full road reconstruction with sidewalk replacement on both s

Cont. Mod. Revision Cont. Mod. Electronic Net Change Awarded Contract Amount
Number Number Date File Created
2 9/14/2023 No $40,837.25 $1,697,980.20
Route Managing Office District Entered By
Wightman 05005 Patrick T Schwyn

Contract Location
Clark Street and E Linden Street

Short Description
Add additional quantitiy for sewer replacement and EOT.

Description of Changes

Additional Sewer Work: The exisitng sewer at the intersection of E. Linden Street and Spaulding street was found to be in
poor condiditon upon excavation and was not suitable to leave in place or connect the proposed sewer to. The existing
sewer collapsed upon exposure and the contractor was required to chase it for approximately 55 feet. The 10" sewer along
Spaulding street also required replacement due to condition, for a total of 244 ft of additional sewer replacement.
Associated roadway work was also performed.

Sewer Adjustments: Adjust grade of proposed sewer to tie in an unexpected existing sanitary sewer service from a property
on Olds Avenue. The property is not within the project limits, though the sanitary sewer service runs through the back yard
of 520 Olds Avenue to tie into the sanitary sewer on E. Linden Street. Requires additional depth on one sanitary structure

EOT: The completion date is being exteneded to 10/13/2023 to account for work which was specified to occur in the
fall/winter of 2022 but was later required to be postponed to 2023 due to concerns with winter maintenance. In addition
extra time was required due to the sewer collapse on Spaulding Street as a result of poor condition which also impacted the
roadway and was outside the original scope, justifying an extension.

Increases / Decreases

Item Prop. Proj. Quantity
Item Description Code Line Line Project Catg. Item Type Change Unit Unit Price Dollar Value
_ Machine Grading, 2057002 0060 0060 212081 0000 Original 2.550 Sta 2,500.00000 $6,375.00

Modified

Reason: See description for additional sewer work.
_ Sanitary Sewer, 8257001 0365 0365 212081 0000 Original 244.000 Ft 47.00000 $11,468.00
PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det
B2, Modified

Reason: See description for additional sewer work.
Aggregate Base, 8 3020020 0070 0070 212081 0000 Original 605.000 Syd 6.75000 $4,083.75
inch

Reason: See description for additional sewer work.

Contract: .212081 Cont. Mod.: 2 Page 1 0of 3



Contract Modification

9/14/2023 8:55 AM
City of Hartford
FieldManager 5.3c

Increases / Decreases

Item Prop. Proj. Quantity
Item Description Code Line Line Project Catg. Item Type Change Unit Unit Price Dollar Value
HMA Surface, Rem 5010005 0130 0130 212081 0000 Original 605.000 Syd 2.50000 $1,512.50

Reason: See description for additional sewer work.

HMA, 4EL 5012024 0140 0140 212081 0000 Original 140.000 Ton 85.00000 $11,900.00

Reason: See description for additional sewer work.

Sewer, Rem, Less 2030015 0035 0035 212081 0000 Original 244.000 Ft 7.00000 $1,708.00
than 24 inch

Reason: See description for additional sewer work.

Total Dollar Value: $37,047.25

New Items

Item Prop. Proj. Proposed
Item Description Code Line Line Project Catg. ItemType Quantity Unit Unit Price Dollar Value
_ Adjusting Grade 8257001 0385 0385 212081 0000 Extra 140.000 Ft 13.50000 $1,890.00
of Sewer

Reason: Adjust grade of proposed sewer to tie in an unexpected existing sanitary sewer service from a property on Olds Avenue.
The property is not within the project limits, though the sanitary sewer service runs through the back yard of 520 Olds Avenue to tie
into the sanitary sewer on E. Linden Street.

_ Sanitary Sewer 8257050 0395 0395 212081 0000 Extra 1.000 Ea 1,900.00000 $1,900.00
Additional Depth

Reason: Additional depth required on sanitary sewer structure due to adjustments in sewer grade.

Total Dollar Value: $3,790.00

Time Extensions

Original Compl. Additional New Compl.
Site Site Description Site Type Date/Days No. of Days Date/Days

00 SITE NUMBERS SHOULD BE CODED 00  Completion Date 8/25/2023 10/13/2023

Reason: The completion date is being exteneded to 10/13/2023 to account for work which was specified to occur in the
fall/winter of 2022 but was later required to be postponed to 2023 due to concerns with winter maintenance. In addition,
extra time was required due to the sewer collapse on Spaulding Street as a result of poor condition which also impacted
the roadway. This work was not in the original scope and jusifies an extension.

Contract: .212081 Cont. Mod.: 2 Page 2 of 3



Contract Modification

9/14/2023 8:55 AM
City of Hartford
FieldManager5:3c—————
Project / Category Summary
Project/Category Federal Finance  Control
Project/Catg Description Number Project Status System  Section Dollar Value
212081 Full road reconstruction with XMPT STUL
sidewalk replacement on both
s
0000 $40,837.25
Total: $40,837.25
Total Net Change Amount: $40,837.25

If authorized, the contractor agrees to do the work outlined above under the direction of the Engineer, and to accept as
payment in full the basis of payment as indicated. Prime Contractor, you are authorized and instructed as the
contractor to do the work described herein in accordance with the terms of your contract.

Prime Con}ractor: Krohn Excavating, LLC

9A0/ 23

Local Agency: Linnea Rader, Interim City Manager

Contract: .212081

( -
Sig ature Date | Signature Date
Proje )&ngln er. Paul\Harvey, P.E.
#*\/ 9/2o/zoze
Ssgr{ature Signature Date
Cont. Mod.: 2

Page 30of 3



